# P \$40.00 7589(

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NetUPDATE, Inc.		08/26/2003	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DocuSign, Inc.	
Street Address:	3447 119th Avenue NE	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98005	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Serial Number:	75890539	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)381-3301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206.381.3303
Email: lowe@blacklaw.com

Correspondent Name: David A. Lowe
Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DOCU-2-1009

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David A. Lowe

Total Attachments: 2

source=DOCU-7-1001ASGN\_1.tif source=DOCU-7-1001ASGN\_2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002706 FRAME: 0110

900001674

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

NetUPDATE, Inc. ("NetUPDATE"), a Washington corporation having a principal place of business at 6675 185th Avenue NE, Suite 200, Redmond, Washington 98052, is the holder of the entire right and title to and interest in the trademarks, service marks and trade names identified in Schedule B, including all associated goodwill in the trademark applications noted therein (the "Trademarks").

DocuSign, Inc. ("DocuSign"), a Washington corporation having a principal place of business at 3447 119th Avenue NE, Bellevue, Washington 98005, is desirous of acquiring the trademark applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, NetUPDATE does hereby including the trademark applications and all associated goodwill.

DATED this 26day of August, 2003.

NetUPDATE, Inc.

By: Wane Holmst
Its: CEO

STATE OF WASHINGTON
)
COUNTY OF KING
) 55.

Notary Public

My appointment expires

BLACK LOWE & GRAHAM~

816 Second Avenue Scarde, Washington 98104 206,381,3300 • F: 206,381,3301

TRADEMARK REEL: 002706 FRAME: 0111

DOGU-7-1091ASCM TRE

### SCHEDULE B

Mark or Trade Name	Country	Date Flied/Registered		
DOCUSIGN	U.S.		Application No Registration N	
	CTM	10 Jan 2000	75/890539	
DOCUTOUCII	Japan	2 Oct 2000	1901065	
	<del></del>	21 Sep 2000	2000-103023	
	U.S.	20 Sep 1999	75/803907	
		25 Dec 2001	2,523,245	
	CTM	17 Mar 2000	1571710	
	Japan	17 Mar 2000		
	U.S.	20 Sep 1999	2000-0026557	
		25 9cb 1333	75/803909	
G				
DEX	CTM	17 Mar 2000	1571678	
	Japan	17 Mar 2000		
	U.S.	20 50- 1000	2000-0026558	
	CTM	2 0 0 2000	75/803908	
	Japan		1900976	
<u></u>		21 Sep 2000	2000-103022	

DOCT-7 (001-50N-TM) - 2 -

**RECORDED: 08/27/2003** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002706 FRAME: 0112